

**AMENDMENT TO H.R. 8294, AS REPORTED**  
**OFFERED BY MR. SCOTT OF VIRGINIA**

Page 8, line 4, insert “of a State” after “Governor”.

Page 8, beginning line 5, strike “joint” and all that follows through “management”, and insert “joint labor-management”.

Page 9, after line 21, insert the following new paragraph, and redesignate the succeeding paragraphs accordingly:

1           “(18) OUTLYING AREA.—The term ‘outlying  
2           area’ means American Samoa, Guam, the Common-  
3           wealth of the Northern Mariana Islands, and the  
4           United States Virgin Islands.

Page 11, beginning line 20, strike “The” and all that follows through “means” on line 21, and insert “The term ‘partnerships described in subparagraph (B)’ means”.

Page 14, lines 7 through 8, strike “Career” and all that follows through “the”, and insert “The”.

Page 14, strike lines 18 through 20, and redesignate the succeeding subparagraphs accordingly.

Page 15, line 3, strike “programs” and insert “activities”.

Page 15, line 4, insert “the Department of Housing and Urban Development, the Department of Defense, the Department of Commerce, the Department of Energy, the Department of Transportation, and” after “by”.

Page 15, after line 19, insert the following new paragraph, and redesignate the succeeding paragraphs accordingly:

- 1           “(29) STATE.—The term ‘State’—
- 2           “(A) has the meaning given such term in
- 3           section 3 of the Workforce Innovation and Op-
- 4           portunity Act (29 U.S.C. 3102); and
- 5           “(B) includes each of the outlying areas.

Page 17, line 22, strike “‘State’”.

Page 60, line 7, strike “and”.

Page 60, line 17, strike the period at the end and insert “; and”.

Page 60, after line 17, insert the following new subparagraph:

1                   “(F) supporting the retention and comple-  
2                   tion of program participants in such programs,  
3                   such as by assisting with the costs—  
4                   “(i) related to enrolling in such pro-  
5                   grams; or  
6                   “(ii) of assessments related to obtain-  
7                   ing a recognized postsecondary credential.

Page 74, line 2, insert “(as defined in section 2)”  
after “means a State”.

Page 74, strike lines 4 through 7, and redesignate  
the succeeding subparagraphs accordingly.

Page 80, line 19, strike “joint-labor management”  
and insert “joint labor-management”.

Page 86, line 8, insert “a cumulative” after “less  
than”.

Page 86, line 10, insert “from a nontraditional ap-  
prenticeship industry or occupation as of the date of the  
enactment of the National Apprenticeship Act of 2020”  
after “sponsor”.

Page 90, lines 6 through 8, strike “sponsor that is  
reviewed and approved by the sponsor to the agreement  
with the sponsor of an apprenticeship program,” and in-  
sert “sponsor of the pre-apprenticeship program that is

developed in consultation with the sponsor of the apprenticeship program described in paragraph (2)(A),”.

Page 97, line 3, strike “costs”.

Page 97, line 4, strike “or related instruction” and insert “, related instruction, or assessment or licensure fees”.

Page 98, lines 15 through 17, strike “methods” and all that follows through “agency.” and insert “methods the program sponsor will use to report data describing outcomes associated with the program as required by the registration agency—

- 1                   “(A) on an annual basis for any program
- 2                   sponsor with fewer than 5 program partici-
- 3                   pants; or
- 4                   “(B) on a quarterly basis for any program
- 5                   sponsor with 5 or more program participants.

Page 116, line 12, strike “and 112” and insert “, 112, 131, and 132”.

Page 123, beginning line 7, strike “joint-labor management” and insert “joint labor-management”.

Page 136, line 17, insert “assessment or licensure fees,” after “equipment,”.

Page 141, line 23, insert “or assessment or licensure fees” before “associated”.

Page 142, line 22, strike “labor management” and insert “labor-management”.

Page 144, line 17, insert “, assessment or licensure fees,” before “or wages”.

Page 145, line 17, insert “, assessment or licensure fees,” before “or wages”.

Page 146, line 20, insert “, assessment or licensure fees,” before “or wages”.

Page 147, line 11, insert “, assessment or licensure fees,” before “or wages”.

Page 151, line 9, strike “joint-labor management” and insert “joint labor-management”.

